-100-

e TR A=t 1

i w i e |

FIGURE 9-1—TYPICAL TRANSMISSION - EXFPLODED VIEW




CET"6
G006
GO0 6
06176
0616
OBT*6
GETG
0BT 6
O8I G
G616
GET6
e i ¢
CEL*6
S61°6
0BT 6
0616
[ ]
SHIEB
FOO°TIT
FOO°TI
FOO°TIT
FOO°TT
GEL"6
FOO°TI
9REZ°6
SFL°6
SFI°6
14 ]
SFL°6
0F1*6
0v16
LIT" 6
dnorn

Ex

sesrssssananrrrrrn s e s TAUEUALET
1-+1.1-.1.+1m1.1..1.+-+.;rhundh .Hﬂdm

I-.----.-l..-:.H._h..H.n_ ﬂ._.uﬁ .Hmnﬂ.ﬂ.“fm nﬂj.ﬂn

*
*

s1Teg joddog Toad] BuiijTys ‘oAsals
wwssrenssrqaddog zess] Juriiius ‘11U
B Y T P |
seceogATy pue puocdag - Juyirrrus ‘yaod
s+esyHTH pUE pPUODBE — JFEYS pul I04AD]
sescagauuy - xaadT JurayTus ‘Tees TIO

*§HTH puv puodag - Iajng - AuTIFTs ‘- L, S5Y 2040

rEs e r s ed e ew e IO =~ IOADT MUHHHMRW ﬁHUHﬁHﬂNEH

*agIaadl pUE M0 - Jaind - AuTayIyg ‘A 55y JI0407]

FEEEaE

TR

R T 11 )
Eersesasaansrasrstasne st TRIGEAYDOT

seeecerreg poddod JoadT BUTiFTUS ‘utd
srrpTea 1addeg xassq Supiztys fSutadsg

ag8I0ABY PUE 40T - Jouu] - JBUT3FTUS ‘}1FUqs PUE JaaaT

BaE s EE

CRCIE R

8 E

(saTUBYIIN)

(1

PEE R R R AR

vEIBATU[)

R EEaE

Perrengroany pue meq - SUTIITYS aoyg
B, Al o s 203 5 3 OO I T
nuoaneen eslnme s sinls tiala el 4 s o TATERAYOOT

srssserersersasrrs e s TOUSERLETS

juoag = uoruedwod 1juys aa(radosgd ‘sfueig

resarssedrRsaarasasy THIIR UTER qHﬁﬂm ITO

juoag - uopuvdwod jFeys Ia(iedord ‘oduelg

LA eI SR A L ALK - P Yy b | HmﬁwﬂUﬂWNnm .Hﬂwu

T TR R R T TP e
Sieererassersesassetesest et ToUSEAYIOT
#ressscscqUTIESE JIEYS UTEN ‘aoaureioy
TrasuTElay Jupaveg FUUS uTEW CR9sED
*evsreredurreag jJueqs ute ‘Huty deug

l-l-u-l-l..-l--““.ﬂ.qm nh.“.ﬂn. hunh.“.-H.ﬂ.mm

s+ IAUTERSY HUTIESg UOTUTd SATIO '1oysEn

aWEy .08

st

]
4]
[ £2]
og
-1
L
LS

55
ko
£E
A4
1%
ng
B
BY
L
ar
5F
14
4 4
t4
ir
o
G6E
BE
LE
9E
&g
VE
tE

Aoy

00T 6
L0168
0T G
OIT*&
0TI 6
L) ]
c00* 6
OLL 6
OGLTL G
SLL"G
CLI 6B
G816
CEL"6
09t 6
09T 6
0at s
GET°6
CET G
L5176
G516
OET"6
D816
CET*6
DET 6
OET"6
CELE
DET"G
OEL*6
SET"G
L4 4 i ]
L0006
LO0° 6
dnoian

I-.-l-...-llnlnl..-..-l--.ﬂ__-...ﬂ..-ﬂ. n..-_m-mmd. ._.._.ﬂ-.“._.u.“m

*
*
.
s
o
*

+esfuraesg UOTUTd SATI] ‘JIaf3uT(s

Pearasaaaanesras s s e s UaTUT] OATIE P HUTIUDE

®
.
.
.
.
*

srfutaesg uoluld Satag ‘Sury deug

*
-
.
.
s

s Huraea UoTUTd aaTIg ‘Hury deug

s
.
"

*

+Hutavag woTutd SAT.E0 OSUT SO
B I i T D
tessssasssesasessagaTn] agioadl ' 4,88V Je0D
srrsmsssassrasedr gpon IOTR] 8SIaray fAuTysEng
seesseseceqTRyg avan JIs[p] astasay ‘ojerdyao]
seressssssasessssssgpan I8TP] ASI8A3H ‘1IEUD
SeasErersaasaseran e an s e ] PRSIOIURG]
srreseer gl PUt puocdag ‘3TuU JazTuUcayIuly
FhRrsers i IRTTOY - AUaH IvYsaSUNnGd FuTieom
srrreree e fyraEag JE2D JFEYSIaGUNC] fasowdg

resssrsrassfTIeg IBAD jFugsiajunod fIaygsuy

rauay - IS1ENTD Jea) IFREISIUNG]) C ISSUMIETLIU]

raEay = JIA1ENT) JES) 1IEBYSI81UNa] ‘ ISSEMISNIYL

‘IUOEd - I8YSNT) JESD JFEYSIS}UNGD. | Iogsealsnigl

Perasradane e s ERBEADAUNGD " ISIENTD JIBID
resssssasasas s s o s yTEN UOTSSTUSUBLL ' )RS
Ferrsrasraresrs st rIATTOE JFUYS WTUR CHUTICO
e gagTUOIYDUAR yd3TH pue pucdag ‘SAutry deug
verrsr s gazTuoIyouss yi1y pue pucoag ‘aa0alg
*ranaalg Jaztuorydudls yIATH pue puocdag fajreld
srsrer s azTuQIgIUL] YSTH pue pucaag ‘qny

Ny aazjucayauls qIdyH pue puodag ‘Huiy deug

*aABRTE IazTuoayoudis yIdty pur puodag ‘Suty SurHoorg

rerwsenn e TRl pasdg puodag - HuTprls fauon
tessrssernsranEIAAGY puR Ao - SuipiTe fIEan
Seresssssssssesssassssseasgasnn 8EEY F1OHSTD
FreserrseRaraar R R st e REE) L IDAOD

SWEN 1.0ud

MEATA QAOOTAXE - MOISSIWSNYHL TVIIdAL—T-6 FHADIL

oE
|8

L=

~ 0 M

Lay




MATA TIOOTAXE - LINN TATHGHHIAO TVIIdAL g=6 HHNDIA

-102-




aTEte samarsrarsasaseanensrsarrrrsnes s pan LIVTUOTIELS CTabd  HE
ﬂWN&ﬁ ;+.m--ii.i.l.-...lt.r.y-.vuhﬁﬂm Hﬂﬁuﬂﬂu Hﬂﬂgm nﬁﬂh og Gﬂﬂ.m Sed kB e ks aaREd PR R R Ea ko R rd R Ty JTTYS .Wﬁﬁ=u LZ
OOE"L  crereererecscrsereressoyDiTag TTEH JI0J IFTUE ROYSUD PO (GFEHE  PAe000scn 0o UL R SRR i e o L TR s
008" L deresssssssessssassarsssrrsse TRy HI0Z 1FTYS 'HOITAE  £C DO ...+.+....,w+....+.......,.+.+.xnuh 3ITUS ‘aSysEy Wl §E
OO IT  (Tesaaatuf) juorg = uotuedwod 33yeyg JIapiadorg ‘aduvid I9 OGE* 6 sreesaransssngyradg Ay ¥00T IFEUS [OI3U0D AFTIUYS ‘dnD  FE
FOO TT **** trvesssbsasasrssnsssrnnrrsnastrsnrsrrssansnreqny g Peterad srnrnsnarssasnn g wyao - AJUYS ToIjuc] 3FTUs “Juixdg  gg
POO*TT  ****rerosrarassaratrasassarstransean st on s IayEuA20T (8 DCE"G trersrssrsraararasrsr s naygad JTHS SATIpaABAD "LTVH  EE
POOTT *o fftersstscssisassssnasasnnsnsnssnrnrsr st IoUEEAlETd &9 cor'G seErsrasRsadsasassnssara e e TOIIUO0 ITTYS 'RFEYS  IE
POO*TT (S9Fueyoon) juwesd - uofueduo) 3Feys Jo[lodoxd ‘efuvyg g§F  §GE'6 Ut rUrircrecrescecceagung [oajuod 33TUS '1E9S 110 02
Pl sasssravasssssssnesnerer e ans s TRNEITEN TUOS TTID A DOE*6 trsrarsrrtrasasrarraraananarnansanTENG TOILUOD 'IBAST 6T
OFE 6 smessassarereanenceess e v BnTIROE JTURSUTEY ‘Suty deug  oF COEG #esrarassss eI DRTYOY - 1JEYS TOI}UC 3ITus ‘Hutads 8T
GEE*E  tterrrrrrrersssessssessssessiigarryg fajouopsadg faven op DEE'G semedses-ssganpelay] Juiaveg we)y Surlooyy estg ‘Hutadg g1
9T 6 tasssssesssrssnsRsasannrnnrn e aiie sl IGUTOAOD IUBD  BF [} *ressrssrrrernars A TOy = wey Jurrasyy Isag fJurAveg 91
A% G Pesssesrasresssasras Rt ras e IOIBADD CUOTUTd  EF OEE"6 sesrsssessaserr s Hurinog wey JuiTesyy sorg ‘IourErsy ST
caz'6 resrssssssasersanr e aARaTE COTUT] JOUIDADD frautelay £y cFRT'G TrrEs s s rarr e s e JUITaSYY 2034 ATra Bl
COR'E R R R &1 % -0 T, B SEE'6 rasrrrssssarantaarar s nrm e QuTaIy a3 fWul g q_U_u
caz 6 ihEsssssssrsassransasansas e aTUTd IOULDADD ‘DADOTE  OF 0EZ"G sessssvassnesrssignTUT U800 AIBUOTIEIR ‘L, ss5v afvn gl .ﬂ

O0%" 6 Chmsessessirdsessrssasas et er TR PUT ISTTTd FONTd  GE 0126 B LR R £ TS E RS T 4
00Z* 6 PamrasamsaraEsarERsrsERtAEsRa s RS R s R ey e TANGUADOT]  BE oIS 6 Persrss e e s QT IBADD JEBD ArvuoTivig ‘Juty deug gy
QOF'E  **ettieeteasastasnstasnsraanssanassasarsinereiserglog oo CIE G "t orcteeceteeresesssssssgaa0]) JE00 LINHOTIERS ‘B3ETd 6

00Z° G temsasassarsassasesrssniaatssrnan s nas s SUTENOY  OF GOE*G rErsrsrssrssanr s s e s JORUOTIVRE - DIV PUR ITDD
0028 seEsrrrErrssssssansannnrarnnsessisssss QUITHNGY 'JOYSEG  OF I 6 sesersranarrressrsrns s s fUTRNOY SATIPISAD ‘aaldepy

OFE*6 B O N I A R R R R R

seyjugsuTeR fHutaeag  pe [} 0 '] srrsssanssesess s furgnoy o} Galdepy sataIpIasg f38NsSED
a¥Z* g sasssssssssasasnsnassessssensssesgpan Suty fAuty deng g 0¥ G srsbrerararaarsrrsrsr s s SUTTEAE JTROD UTEN ‘ATFIVE
AL R R B 41118 & G-Ts OFL 6 ceressrassseses s e s Hypaeag 1300qs uTey ‘Suty deug
GFEG samsemassescsssssssstestiteatettas e nes tnan AT IE OVI*E Sreraraerssasarassssrasa e rna ey Tung UTEY CSUTLUAE
o0g* L B o N R IR 5 o)t (= g = o 0¥l 6 vasrisssesesenirs s s AnTINAg 37U ureR CHutu deug

I T T - T T R -

o8- I L N I IR R

TrpIouaiog ‘Teas 1710 68 ORL*6 sesseresrrrasss s s UOTESTUSTRL] SATIRISAQ '3IEYS

.
a
E

dnoan Sy ated Aoy dno.an ouwEN 3JIvg

AFIA JFA0THXE - LINO JARTUIAQ TVIIdAL—E-6 JHNDIL

FT L. L O






OFE*6 °°°""°""'9S5I0A3Y pu® MOT - 3JTUE JeaD ‘poy Qg
TFPE'G “*"rrtstetecrrecaippy 1TTHE JESY fpuvioTrag GE OET#T * """+ 19yoerg jaxoddng sean durrasig ‘den g1
LR SstSussnr2n=cnnienssi s shbiva s Fagoraironit ar OZT*FT ****+"°*+ - jaoddng xvay Juraealg ‘jeyovag g1
TPE*6 "' ° """ e 3jULIOTIAE POU 1ITyg ey ‘pnig  .p QBT PL *teterretestssncarsarsorcvarrsassiivsngrog 7
E¥E'6  '"°TCttottecJOMOT - DOY 3FTYS IEsn ‘STASTL gg SEE'E "'UTJoMOT - Squny AFTUS X8 ‘r4,sSy jayowrg  of
EFE"6 ........,......*...................#H=gunq cp OTE'6 ******t:ssssecavesresingny 371ys JEDD ‘utd ¢1
EVE'6 " UJTH puv puoosg - rameT 3rTyg aeen ‘poy b OTET6 “-rrrrecrrevesesssccsnsasngzryn suan ‘aqnl T
S6T'6 {300 S 000 S0 000 0000000 0000 00G000GHN0N. £1 Y-l £E OZE'6 “***recccrereccIRan J0ADT IOMOT ‘rauTtvlay pr
CFL'E ...........-....................hm:mﬁauﬁﬂh e .cﬂm.m *SBIIA3Y PUET MOT - ISM0T JITYUS IS0 ‘Iead] £1
0¥E'6 °*"UITH pue puodag - Jaddn 313tyg awen ‘poy & OPe@ c"rritctcrerccrcncciepoy 3Ty IRAD ‘oaseTy [T

EPE'G -.....-l_....._.-..._-...._..-....u._._......-.._l..._.-......mnm__._..ﬂ.—nﬂ- q._.__.._nnH o WNM...N _........._..|_.._........_._.-.._.._ll_..-.....-.u_...-..-...._uu._.-.._..ﬂhrﬂu 0T

S0E'6 ***''IOMOT - BDPIND IPADT IFTYS LEOD ‘Sutads gE SELT6 "UITH pur puocdag - xamo 1JTyg asan faaaeT g

-1035-

O0E" 6 Prrresssccsesscssr s gaART 11TYS JUSN ‘qouy gg DEE"6 ***rr=trrresiiarrreanggpg a0 ‘rojeInsug g
00£*6 *---xaddp - 3y7yg JeeD uorssTWsURIL ‘raaaT  sp kel SRR LR S ERS00000GD00 Tir Ty )
O0E"6 e Y - 1ITYS aean ‘aasatg  gp N¥C" G .....+.............n.......;.hwﬂmﬁi Sutadg g
00E*6 Siititims xm wie viviale e vl lulel oy By T IFTYE aean ‘urgd  gf 0FE'6 ...............;-.............-.Hﬁﬂmﬂkuﬁﬂh g
GOE™G ‘tcrevrerersececscayandT 1ITYE XEAD 'epIng  Bo OEE"6  "rrecrrerecccceeread] Jomo] ‘roysey Suradg p

GIE"§ “""****crrrxaddn - agqng 3JTYS awen f19y0vag gg A L T == gm0 ‘IaTT0 ¢

-

S0E°6 "rrraaddn - apIng x8a9T 33TyS xusn ‘Suradg &g EEE'6 JaMOT - leyoeag aqunl 1FTUL feen ‘urg Tasog g
NN..—”_.WH 8 .Hb-m..u._u. = I8A0D P_@u.mﬂ._.ﬁ.__. IEDL .m.H.ﬂ..HU.mu.m \H.ﬁﬂﬁ e .n__m.ﬂ_.m BEE RN e ke e sk e .Hm.ﬂm_..h JIanor q-Hm_._.-.._”.ﬂ...—.Wm .H

dnoan awey I8 Aay dnorn BWEN JI8g Aay

MEHATA AAACTEXT ANV TVNOLLOEE SSOHD - TOHINOD L4IHS HVID NOISSIWSNVHIL TVOIdAL—g-6 AMNOLA




9

TRANSMISSION

FIGURE

NUMBER GROUP

PART MAME snd DESCRIPTION

PART
MUMBER

qQry.

MODELS

9.000 - TRANSMIRSION

HOTE:

The Companion Flange must be checked

the Propeller Shaft used.

and changed

to fit

Transmission, St'd. .vee...3.73 Ratio.....

202316 1 All except F47C, F486
Transmission, S5t'd. .......4.09 Ratio..... 201266 1 All except F47C, P486
Transmission, Overdrive....4.27 Ratio..... 201287 1 F47, F47C, F485, F48d
Bolt, 7/16" = 14 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd., ...... 265 4 All
Lockwasher, 7/16"........... 00Q0DCO000 oo 183 4 All
9.005 - TRANSMISSION CASE
9-1-26 Case, St'd. ...... .. (inel. Plug)l.......... 201268 1 All except F47C, F436
Case, Overdrive.....{incl. Plug).....ce..= 201269 1 F47, F47C, F485, F485
9_1-62 Plugj Fi]lEI‘ aud Dz-ainilli-iili‘iiliiiii---i 3012?“ 2 _H.ll
9_1_53 Plugj Tﬂ-per-"!'I-!-Il-!l’!ll-lil-+l-ililir-l-'ll-t- 3012?1 1 ﬂll
8.007 - TRANSMISSION CASE COVER
5-1-1 CD‘I?EI'-+H“- --------- L R 2012?2 1 .I'L].l
Bolt, 5/16" = 18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. ........ 208 & All
Lockwasher; 5/16" Med. ....vvevuvrnnnnnn 240 6 All
9-1-2’ GEEkEtl'll"l1‘“-"‘-l---lii-li-l!lll-il-ii--liliiil 201275 1 Pl].l
9.100 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION
9-1-32 Pinion (incl. Bearingl........... vialeie vieste s e B 01RTE 1 all
Bushing (in Crankshaft).......oceeveeeenn. 200064 1 all
9.105 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING
89-1-30 R Pl fodn S8 00 60 0o AGE DORD DO OGO AR OO T L L kBt B | |
9-1-31 Sl L O BT T ava s e al e e e e T s w s n s DOYDRT 1 all
89.110 - TRANSMISSEION DRIVE PINION BEARING
SNAP RING
9-1-29 Enap Ring, .0625 Thick, 2 11/16" I.D. .... 201286 1 all
9-1-28 Snap Ring, .0B6 Thiek, 1 15/64" I.D. ..... 201282 * A1l
9-1-28 Snap Ring, 089 Thick, 1 15/64" I.D. ....., 201283 ‘% All
9=1-28 Snap Ring, ,092 Thick, 1 15/64" I.D. ..... 201284 ¥  All
H-1-28 Snap Ring, .095 Thick, 1 15/64" I.D. ..... 201285 * All
89.115 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION
BEARING RETAINER
9-1—21’ Hetainerliiliri--ii---!-l----!--l-lrlll-l--!l--li-li- 201276 1 .ﬁ.l].
B e e e e e imia s a5 s o = erarss 201277 3 All
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. ....vuveeavanenss 240 3 All
9,117 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINIOM BEARING
RETAINER GASKET
9-1-33 L E-] L A L A s S M T R T 201278 ¥ All
9-1-33 Gasket, .0l35....ciaveransasrnnmnrnrsnsnsas 201279 *  All
9-1-33 Gasket, ,018............. e = ala e Lelalalat lat e aTs et 2O PEOL S HE AT
9_1_33 Gnsk&t, #0251l+--ti- -------- BB R EE R R R R 201231 * ﬁ-ll
*As required




TRANSMISSION 9

PART

FIGURE

NUMBER GROUP PART HAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTy. MODELS
9.120 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT
9.1-12 Shaft, St'd. Trans, (incl. Synchronizer
Unit, Becond speed idler, Low and
Reverse Gear)...... e e e e R -+ 201288 1 All except F47C, F486
9-2-1 Shaft, Overdrive Trans, (incl. Synchron-
izer Unit, Second Speed Idler, Low
and ReversSe Gear) . ... eorssasscannesess 201289 1 F47, F47C, F485, F485
Shaft, St'd. Trans. ........ RN e O venss 201290 1 All except FATC, F486
8-1-11 Bearing, ROLler.....:ueevarsnsscnsn, sasass 201282 14 All
9.125 - TRANSMISSION SECOND AND HIGH
SYNCHRONIZER
‘9-1-20 Synchronizer Unit {inel. Hub, Sleeve,
Shifting Plate and Snap Rings).......... 201293 1 All
&-1"7 Hubuo ----- R I I I R I T N T S I T T 30129‘4 1 All
L 8-1-10 Snap Ring........ o alaiaie ninie n riainiaieie slalnin e ninalt 2012820 1 “R12
8.130 - TRANSMISSION SECOND AND HIGH
SYNCHRONIZER SLEEVE
8-1-9 Bleeve..iviiaans O O PO e FHTrIA P e reseses 201295 1 All
9-1-8 Plate, Shifting...... R S et o i -... 201296 3 All
H'I-E Sﬂ&p RJ—-DE--H- ----- sk aaowa R R I R R 201297 2 All
9-1-5 Blocking Ring....ccuveesaninsriasananeonns 201298 2 A1l
8.135 - TRANSMISSION SLIDING GEAR
2-1-4 Gear, Second Speed Idler (inecl. Bushing).. 201299 1 A1l
8-1-3 Gear, Low and Reverse..... B A i sweewes 201300 1 ALl

9.140 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT

0-1-34 BeaY A nE . s S A S T e ese-s 201301 1 all
8-1-35 Snap Ring, .086 Thick, 2 31/32" 0.D, ... 201302 , All
9-1-35 Snap Ring, .089 Thiek, 2 31/32" 0.D. ... 201303 ., A1l
§-1-35 Snap Ring, .092 Thick, 2 31/32" 0.D. ... 201304 , Aal1l
9-1-35 Snap Ring, .095 Thick, 2 31/32" 0.D. ... 201305 , All
9-2-2 Snap Ring, .086 Thick, [ y

1 15/64" I.D. ..... vove 201282 4  F47, FATC, F485, F486
9-2-2 Snap Ring, .089 Thick,
| 1 15/64" I.D. ...... **+| overdrive| "+ 201283 4 F47, F47C, F485, F486
g-2.2 Snap Ring, .092 Thiek, { e

1 15/64" I.Dv siiuennans " |-.-. 201284 4« F47, F47C, F485, F486
9-2.2 Snap Ring, .095 Thick,

1 E [jed - ML § ) v IO +ses 201285 ,  F47, F47C, F485, P486
8-2-5 T P veeeanl Je-e. 201306 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486

9.145 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT BEARING
RETAINER AND ADAPTER

8-1-37 Retainer, St'd. Trans. ....... lainfs a e srse 201307
9-1-39 Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 7/8" Hx. Hd. ...... Qo 268
9-1-39 Bolt, 3/8" - 16 = 1" Hx. Hd, ...... 181
8-1-38 Lockwasher, 3/8" Med. ............ e latuate 182
9-1-36 Gasket, St'd. TransS., .......veenwnenn. vesee. 201308
9.1-42 0il Seal, St'd. Trans. .- 1 ) B I |

All except F47C, F486
All except F47C, F486
All except F47C, F486
All except F47C, F486
All except F47C, F4B6
All except F47C, F486

o b B




9 TRANSMISSION

FIGURE PART

NUMBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOM NUMBER ary. MODELS
0,145 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT BEARING
RETAINER AND ADAPTER (CONT'D.)
9-2-7 Adapter, Overdrive HousSing........sssss... 201308 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9-2-6 Gasket, Overdrive Housing to Adapter...... 200895 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
3.1556 - TRANSMISEION COUNTERSHAFT
GEAR CLUSTER
9_1_13 GEE-r CluEtErl+l+lllIIII-IIiIIIJIJI-ﬁl‘II-.I"F 201313 I all
9-'1--']-4 mrUEtWEShE!‘, Frantth-l-ti-i-—tit--t-i--tii-ttit 2"31314 l Pll].
9-1-15 Thrustwasher, Rear, 1 15/16" 0.D. ........ 201315 1 All
9-1-16 Thrustwasher, Rear, 1 28/32" 0,D, ........ 201316 1 All
0.160 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT
GEAR BEARINGS
8-1-19 Bearing (Roller).ceeoececenas A OB i e 201317 44 All
9-1-18 L B Y A ata fu jagu el ale 2t e et lm) ala i iaingale s fa e e n s seawssas 20131B 1 All
9-1-17 WaENOP . o iernnensrssrasosararansnansnsaras 201318 2 All
9.165 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT
9-1-21 Countershaftecivesncsaresnnnsss wsrmanrrans 201312 1 all
9.170 - TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR
9-1-25 Gear (incl, Bushing)......iecvcavsesrseass 201320 1 all
9-1-24 Bushing........ e P et e T ba a2  nla = wlmfw niatnr e Lol eh s B e LIk 2L 1 all
9.175 - TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER
GEAR SHAFT
9-1-22 Shaft....ivuvenns S aTale e (el tetale e aleleleleleinte slrintetel & ST S 2D 1 all
8-1-23 Lockplate........ latelenhetale e e alelatalstalare ws e 200323 1 Aall
9,180 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER - INNER
9-1-57 Lever and Shaft, Second and High.sweeow.... 201328 1 all
9-1-48 Lever and Shaft, Low and Reverse.......... 202716 1 All
9-1-59 I h S R GO e DO O Do G S S G B B0 O wreaeas 201327 2 All
G=1-56 [ b T L e e e i e o i e gy o 200903 2 All
9.185 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING FORK AND SHOE
9-1-58 Fﬂrk! Second and High!lan--llcli-la---li-lclal 201325 1 All
89-1-47 Shoe, Low and REeVEIrSC....vereracennnas wea. 201324 1 all
8.190 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER
FOPFET BALL
9-1-60 B e e e e et te fa = [ lnia'ln a o s fm et afa mias ana et e IT2E 2 All
9-1-49 spring"""+l+'i-lIl‘+++-ri+ii‘-i-rli----il‘il--- 2']133'] l ﬂll
le-.ﬁﬂ Pj-n -------- R I R A I B I B I N R R 203“?5 l ﬂll
9_ 1-51 5 Slﬂevﬂ {ﬂﬂ‘t mnrkEd) 1 l?—rgg Lﬂl‘lg R R R RN 2“1331 L] J‘-ll
9-1-51 Eleeve (marked "A") 1.295 Long............ 201332 *  All
9-1-61 Eleeve (marked "B") 1.291 Long............ 201333 ®  All
9-1-61 Eleeve (marked "C") 1.287 LONZ...ossseees. 201334 * All
*As requirad

-108-




TRANSMISSION 9

FIGURE PART
NUMEER GROUP PART MNAME snd DESCRIPTION NUMBER arTy. MODELS
8.190 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER
POPPET BALL (CONT'D.)
9-1-61 Sleeve (marked "D") 1.303 Long............ 201335 4 Aall
9.195 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER - OUTER
Lever, Second and High (incl. Insulator)
up to Serial F47-6111, K100-10719....... 201338 1 F47, K100
9-1-55 Lever, Second and High (incl, Insulator)
after Serial F47-6111, K100-10719..... .. 202317 1 All
8-1-53 Lever, Low and Reverse (incl. Insulator).. 201337 1 all
Lever, Low and Reverse (incl, Insulator)
CRH D) aa foUc oo oG saeasas. 203509 1 F485, K481
Lever, Second and High (incl. Insulator)
(R HiDudossssscsnannnns wene el maies 2035100 1 F485, K481
9-1-64 Flatwasher..e.o.uuu.a. ceoonoOonnGa cangons - FIRREEY B O]
9-1-51 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. suueeusasorasanas 240 2 all
9-1-52 AR Y s e o5 Sl i aA panaton oo oo 205 2 All
9-1-54 Insulator........... OO oo oo nonanand oo rers 201340 2 All
9.200 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE HOUSING
-2-36 Hﬂusirlﬂ.'----- 2 F B F kB oE d s omomomomowm omomomomoEomoE o ow PR ZUUEEE 1 Fd?- F‘i?c, F4B-5, F486
-2-37 Bolt.iwnsissnianmena DR e R A sranw 200866 4 F"l?. FQTC, F435, F486
9-2-38 Lockwasher, T/16" Med. ..veerensssnnsnne 193 4 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9-2-35 Y e 201310 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9-2-39 Plug, Filler and Drain, 378" 5q. Hd. Pipe. 121 2 F47, F4ATC, F485, F486

NOTE: For Trans. Main Shaft Bearing Retainer and Adapter
see Group 9,145

9.205 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE GEAR AND
PLATE - STATIONARY

2-2-8 Gear and Plate........cuuu.. e b efage SIfetalere 200870 1 F47, F47C, F4B5, F4Ba
Blockimga R mp o i i aee o s aia aaiala o ala e 200876 1 F47, F47C, F4B5, F486

9.210 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE
STATIONARY GEAR

9-2-11 Gear (incl. Shifting Collar and Snap
EET I St r enranRG O nda s hon oo seaeansess 200B71 1 P47, F47C, F4B5, F486
Snap Ring, 1 15/32" I.D. ........ ranenss 200872 2 F47, F47C, F485, F4B6
GaET s e, L s S 200873 1 F47, FA7C, F485, F486
cnllﬂr'l-l'l""l.li llllllllllll LR B BN R N O 2003?4 1 F4Tl F4TC, F‘lEE"} Fqga
9-2-28 e B P R s B i o seaes 200881 1 Fa7, F47C, F4B5, F486

9.215 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIONARY
GEAR COVER PLATE
-2=-9 Plateiicicannen g srrassseras 200877 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
-2-10 Enap Ring, .0625 Thick.....ie.vuweuan von 200878 + F47, F47C, F485, F486
-2-10 Snap Ring, 0705 Thick., ... vvevuvnnnnnns 200879 = F47, F47C, F485, F486
-2-10 Snap Ring, .06865 Thick........vc00.. van. 200880 « F4T7, F47C, F485, F486
‘A required

-109-




9 TRANSMISSION
FIGURE PART
NUMBER GROUP PART HAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER Qry. MODELS
9,220 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIONARY
GEAR PINION CAGE
9-2-12 Cage (inecl, Pinions, Shafts, Pins, 0il
Ring, Bearing Rollers, and Spacers)..... 200882 1 P47, F47C, F485, F486
9.225 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE FREE
WHEELING CAM
9-2-13 Cam {incl. Rollers, Retainer, Spring and
Cage CLIPBE) casratacrsssnsnsrnnsesnsnsnss 200883 1 P47, F47C, F485, F486
9-2-14 L TR e e aTara Fa nta alaln s alislata'n s nls uiatnjeinrein s]s slste sfalsr. BSUEEL 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9,230 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE FREE
WHEELING CAM BEARING
O=2-16 Bearing, Roller........... Getasaaa seassass 200885 12 P47, F4T7C, F485, F486
9-2-15 Retaineril-l+li-i+-i-l+lil-+ll.,|-!+l+l+l!l!|-! EHDBEE l F‘i?; F‘;?Cl F‘;Bﬁj F'im
9-2-17 P L LTI s fel'w fulmis sin e ela ainlein 5 n min wiwistadeleynn dhe be n e o 200888 2 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9.235 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAINSHAFT
9-2-32 Mainshaft (incl. Ring Gear and Snap Rings) 200888 1l F47, F47C, F485, F4B6
9-2-47 011 Befl.vissavsravavsvssssnsnsassssssrass. 201311 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9.240 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAINSHAFT
BEARING
9-2-34 BeArinF.:csasanararvrssssnssansanssaranssrs SU0853 2 P47, F4T7C, F485, F486
9-2-46 Snap Ring, 062 Thick....oecansnsssraeas. 201395 * F4T, F47C, F485, F486
9-2-46 Snap Ring, 063 Thick....cevvuvsvssersa. 201396 * P47, F47C, F485, F486
9-2—‘46 Eﬂﬂp Riﬂg. I{JEE Thickll-n-a-lall!-llali-!cmlv 20139? * F4T} F4?‘C, F435| F"’.&E
9_2"‘46 Sﬂap Ril‘.l.g.. iﬂTl Thickissasasarrssranasas 2’01393 * F"i?,- F’&?C’ F‘iﬂﬁl F‘l’ﬂﬁ
9.245 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE RING GEAR
9-2-31 RING GEAY. o isinisie uiniale s sieiniaisiele elals v elsise s s s 200891 1 F47, F47C, F4B5, F486
9-2-33 Gnap Ring, .062 Thick.....oveieensaeaaa. 200892 * F47, F4TC, F485, F486
9.250 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE SHIFT FORK
9-2.25 Fork,.osaraanasararasassasnsannsssasaasass:s 200394 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9.2-22 D L e For e gyt Byl e it TH TR T 1 F47, FATC, F485, F486
9-2-27 GUid@, sassnsnssrarasarasasanransssransasss 200901 1 P47, F47C, F485, F486
8-2-25 "C" Washer....... o i e o o o e e PEURTIESEE b 1 F47, FATC, F485, TF486
9-2-24 [E TR b Ay P e e s e e g oY . 200898 1 P47, F47C, F485, F486
9.255 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE SHIFT
CONTROL SHAFT
9-2-21 Shaft.....unns e aTe s adata el e u mle e e u s = ]a ele nynnleln 200802 1 F4%, F47C, F485, F486
9-2-55 Pin.ssssdacas e B e awse w riaanie s a miete was A1 E2T 1 F47, F4TC, F485, F486
9-2-23 Bpring; LocKUD...c.ccoedemnmnncnnainenninns 200899 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9-2-18 Spring, Retractor...csvicenncnsananannnsna 200900 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9_2_20 ﬂll S‘Eallfiltli-rllili- ------- Er v e R TR omow LR 2’”09{,3 1 Fd?; F'lTC, F‘iﬂﬁ, F4Bﬁ
*As requirad

-110-




TRANSMISSION 9

Foate  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NEARIN . MODELS
9.260 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL
SHAFT LEVER
8-2-19 Lever. ceesssss T N RN cesssnsesans 200904 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Lever (R,H.D,).....--... fisansssssnnnaase 203544 1 F485
Flatwasher....ce ooeeeereess ssssnsasmsenns 2013309 1 F47, F47C, F485, F4B6
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. ..ieciravnannnens 240 1 F47, F47C, F4B5, F486
Nut, 5flﬁ” - 18 Hx. Lt., coucavosmnnannnns 205 1 F47, F4T7C, F4B5, F4B6
9,261 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL
SHAFT LEVER SWIVEL
S T R R e (L I N O D D B O O 202189 1 F47, P47C, F485, F486
Flatwasher, 3/8" BM. sosacasnncrananuans 247 1 F47, FATC, F485, F486
Cotterpin, 3/32" x 3/4"..... aln)alciqiatatelalntals 139 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Set Screw, No. 10 - 24 x 3/8" Sg. Hd. Cup.
PEu univnuateiniatanjsintsleleinlslete atelalatatel=lz]ata alr]ale1zL" 317 1 F47, F47C, F4B8B5, F4B86
9.265 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE GOVERNOR
8-2-41 GOVAYAOr s v s o rusrnmnsvassssnnennrerarererse BU0G0B 1 F47, F4TC, F4B85, F486
9.2-43 Pinion, 15 Teeth...... i i ety ey 200908 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
8-2-44 [P0 R (O -0 1 PR e e e - 200910 1 F47, F47C, F485, F4B6
8-2-40 i = - S e B P e By B D 200905 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
g9-2-42 REtainBr.ic . cicnnnnssnsassanansssssanannnas 200906 1l F47, F47C, F485, F4B6
BOOL MCRUBEET) sia s o ive ¢ 6 s s saials selasssnialils ... 203101 1 F47, F47C, F485, Fi86
9.270 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL
Control (incl. Flat Type Knob, Wire and
Housing)...... e i g . i g, P L Py P 201639 1 F47
19-1-38 Control {(incl. BEall Type Knob, Wire and
HONE LDE Mot o o e S e 202454 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Lockwasher, 3/8" T 201 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Nut, 3/8" - 24 Hx. Lt. ......ccnniananans 290 1 P47, PFATC, F485, F486
Knob and Wire (Flat Enob)........ srsssvaws 202068 1 F47
Knob and Wire (Ball TYPe)..u.eeevnnan wee.. 202455 1 F47, F47C, F485, F4B6
3 i O O R T P Pt e A & wee. 201637 1 F47, F47C, F485, F4B6
Control (incl. Enob, Wire and Housing)
(R.H.D.}evenuunns L R TR LR TR CREIT) P 203511 1 F485
Lockwasher, 1/2" Int. Tuoth............. 642 1 FP445
Nut, 1/4" - 2B x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd. ........ 632 1 F485
9.275 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL
BRACKET (AT DASH PANEL)
Bracket (used with Flat Type Knob Control) 201613 1 F47
Bracket (used with Ball Type Knob Control) 202456 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Bracket (R.H.D.)ueucscnsarssasnsarasasanss 203512 1 F485
Screw, No, 10 - 24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. S81. .. 283 1 P47, FATC, F485, F486
Flatwasher, No, 10 Sm. ....... B i o o 248 1 P47, F47C, F4B5; F486
Lockwashey, Mo, 10 Ext., Tooth.......cc... 294 1l F47, F47C, F485, F486
Nut, No. 10 - 24 HX. ,..ncccvsscsnacaas “aa 378 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486

=111-




S

e T

9 TRANSMISSION
FISURE  Group PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NE;’;:R ary. MODELS
9,276 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL
CABLE BRACKET
Bracket (at No. 2 Crossmember)......s-e:::. 202188 1 F47, F47C, F485, F48d
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1" Hx, Hd. ..evs- e 207 1 F47, F47C, F485, F488
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ....vvivvrnnnnnens 180 1 F47, F47C, F485, F488
MNut, 1/4" - 20 Hx. e = e 203 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
9,280 - SPEEDOMETER
Speedometer Head (Miles)........ieveeassas. 201378 1 P47, F47C, F485, Fd36
Speedometer Head (Kile.) (Export)......... 202845 1 F47, F47C, F485, F
Screw, No., 8 - 32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. S1. ... 310 4 P47, PATC, F485, F486
TR E e LRI L S S e A .. 201379 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Speedometer Head (Miles) (R.H.D.)......... 203500 1  F485
Speedometer Head (Kilo.) (R.H.D.)..eees... 203501 1 F485
Speedometer Head (Miles) (Wo/DS) (R.H.D.). 203502 1 K481
Speedometer Head (Kile,) (WO/DS) (R.H.D.). 203503 1 K481 -
Stud, Upper......-.... Tl O e wreras 2035186 1 F485, K481
e e b T o T T R i o e e o 203517 1 PF485, K481
Lockwasher, No., 10 Med. .......cceu.s 254 2  PF485, K481
g A TP s P e T3 P T T P s S een s (o eeras 203504 2 F485, K481
Serew, No. 10 - 24 x 7/16" Fil. Hd. Cr.
T a i a e st e n atn n [l minln u ai's T e e 643 2 F485, H4B1
Lockwasher, No, 10 Med. ......0... s alatula 254 2 F485, K481
Specdometer Head (Miles) (Green) (WO/DS).. 201599 1 K100
Speedometer Head (Miles) (Green) (W/DS)
(Export)...... A e L LA i iy i 11 | b - SR LB a1 T
Speedometer Head (Mile=) (Sandtone Beige)
e X R F s O A S O e e O e B A e 202784 1 K100
Speedometer Head (Miles) (Sandtone Beige)
(W/DE) (K100 and K481 Export).eeeeeessa. 202785 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Speedometer Head (Kilo.) (Green) (W/D3)
e R e e S e B S e G O G b P 1 202969 1 K100
-Bpeedometer Head (Kilo.) (Sandtone Belge)
W/ DEY T (BXDOTEY s vivssnnnsonnnnsrnse ce... 2029688 1 K100, K101, K481, K48
Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 1/4" Fil. Hd. 81. .. 357 6 K100, K101, H481, K482
9.282 - SPEEDOMETER CABLE
Cable and Housing, St'd. Trans. .......... 200922 1 All except F47C, F486
Cable and Housing, Overdrive Trans., ...... 201640 1 F47, FATC, F485, Fi88
Cable and Housing, St'd, Trans. (R,.H.D,),. 203520 1 F485, K4s1
Cable and Housing, Overdrive Trans.
S T i e Ot TR e e E AT L F 203521 1 F485
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 9/18"
RATEHDY 8. cuvicvea alenTe - 440 i All
Tockwasher, 1/4" Med, ,.,.)t0 Trans. 190 * 3 AT
GRBKOt. .. viavsccsansvarnsnnas ce. 200923 1 a1l
Seal, Drive Pinion (used with Drive Pinion
Without Grooves).....csuevessssssssnsess 201880 1 F47, K100
9.284 - SPEEDOMETER CABLE CORE
Coxre, St'd. Trans. .ucssessaccaanssess Aiale 200824 1 All except F47C, F486
Core, Overdrive TranS. .cccsecesarsssasssss 202013 1 F47, F47C, F4B85, F486
Core, St'd. Trans, (R.H.D.).ueeewrievnenaaas 203522 1 F485, K481
Core, Overdrive Trans. (R.H.D.)........... 203523 1 F485
-112-




TRANSMISSION

98Pd ‘OLFd jdecxa 1TV a1 TEG00E o B6TEO0E ‘P15 aT-0g*9 TiLE'F
98FI ‘DLTA 3daoxs 1V a1 TEG00E g BIBO0E ‘plg ST-0T" 4 THLE'F
98%d "DLPA jdeoxa TTV 9T TEEO0E t GTG00E *P1s E1-05"9 T:LE'F
98P ‘CBFL ‘OLPA ‘LFJ a1 [£600% g 0Z600% o/ 91-08"9 TiLE'F
08Fd 'C8FL 0LV TLPA a1 126008 g 0EE00E aosm CI=0T"L TILE'F
98¥4 qmmvm ‘OLRA CLEd o1 LZ6008 ¢ 0E600T ao/m SI-0%'9 L:LE'®
98P 'OLPd 1daoxe TTV 5T DDDEOE g 6T600E 'pPlg 8T-0%'9 T:60'F%
98Fd ‘OLFd 3deoxa TTV c1 000E0F _m 61600E *pig SI-0T"'4 Li60F
9BFA ‘0LFd 1daoxe TV o1 000E0E g 616002 ‘P18 SI-0S°9 T:60°F
98bd ‘OLpd jdeoxa 1V FI FIEE0E tH STEZOE ‘pl1g 9T-05°9 L:iEL"E
9871 ‘DL¥d 1deoxa TV . ¥ FIEE0E g STEE0E ‘pig SI-0T"L T:gL"E
98pd ‘OLpd 3deoxa 1TV FI FIEEDS g STEZ0E ‘p1s S1-06"9 T:gr°g
—— yiaay oy “oN jaeg yiasaL ‘o ToN }Ieg iy %18 oT3ey
TEUEIL, 2IT] aTxy

uotuTg Jajawopaoadg

JE3D AT Jajoucpaadg

NOINId NV ¥VAD HAIMAd HALANOAAIdS - 992°6

-113-




9 TRANSMISSION.

FIGURE PART
NUMEBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER =10 MODELS
9.288 - SPEEDOMETER CABLE CLIP TO DASH _
clipiiitiiiltllliﬂl! ------- A s re R EEES AR 20'2{}93 1 Hluu: Klﬂlj K‘is‘lf :I:
Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Sl. .. 419 1 K100, K101, EK481, E482
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext., Tooth...... afatatale 204 1 K100, K101, K481, K48
2.300 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER
9-3-27 Lever, Upper....uousersssssasanancnasssrsns 201931 1 4all
Lever, Upper (R.H.D.).uveuvvennronnmaaaass 203518 1 F485, K4Bl
9-3-26 BlOB VR, o « co sususs s s sasaransrasnpocdsdbsrs 201243 1 All
9-3-25 Pin, 1/4" x 1 /8" i cncrscssnsasanass 201242 1 All
Knob (Ball Ty¥pe)eeecueeesss vassannvavansss 201244 1 F47, K100
9-3-28 Knob (Handle Type) (Sandtone Beige)..... .. 201933 1 All
9-3-28 Knob (Handle Type) (Magenta Maroon)....... 202808 1 F47C, F486
9-3-28 Enocb (Handle Type) (Teal Blue)............ 202810 1 F47C, F486
9-3-28 Enob (Handle Type) (Broadeast Blue)....... 202811 1 F47C, F486
9-3-28 Knob (Handle Type) (Jasper Green)......... 202812 1 F47C, F486
9-.3-28 Knob (Handle Type) (Hickory Brown)........ 202813 1 F47C, F486
9-3-28 Knob (Handle Type) (Wedgewood Bluel)....... 202814 1 F47C, F486
9.305 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER GUIDE
9-3-24 Guide. s o erveresssunanas amsrarsneawnmsianas SOLBAT 1 All
5-3-22 Spring; Upper.cvissrsssnssansnanns I 201248 1 all
8-3-29 Spring, LOWer..eesesessanancscacssanssanass 201249 1 Al
Flatwasher. ....cu cocecnsneans PR A R 201250 1 All
9.310 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT TUBE
9-3-14 Tube...... A O O DD S D O GO e O . 201251 1 All
Tube (R.H.Du)overnovarorncansssnssansannss 2035319 1l F485, K481
9-3-15 Pin, 9/32" x 1 1/732" ., ... ..c.ss cessnssens 2015611 1 all
9.315 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT TUEE
BRACEKET - UPPER -
9-3-23 Bracket..oovinsasramonnroans wesssssansenss 201245 1 All except F47C, F486
Bracket (R.H.D.)....cuuueiveannsnnssn-an-- 203524 1 F485, K481
Bolt, 1/4" - 2B x 3/8" Oval Hd, Cr. Rec. 201246 2 All except F47C, PF486
Brackﬂt ------- a @ m rE e @k Fd Bd R EFEFE SRS 2G2454 1 F‘l?cl F4BE
Bolt, 1/4" — 28 x 1/4" Hx. Hd. +.avesass 276 2 F47C, F48B6
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext., Tooth....c.ucessss 370 2 F4TC, 486
9.320 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER -
LOWER - LOW AND REVERSE
9-3-12 VT w s s saarasar o e sasgnessidis EEEERER] 201253 1 All
Seali‘-‘l'|||ll|' ----------- RN 201512 l Hll
9_3"1"3 Retﬂ.iner.--..-.----. --------- AR PR B EEEEE 201513 1 Rll
9-3-8 Insulator........ S e e S o B e e S S eecion s A 1 all
9.325 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER -
LOWER - SECOND AND HIGH
9-3‘-9 LEVEI‘I-I{-IIIII!-IJ!I-!I-IF llllll " d FEFEESAFES SRR 201253 1 All
Insulatarililli'llllllli'l-'l'l!-l' lllllllll L LB A zﬂlslT 1 all

=114~




_TRANSMISSION

e
"’L’i“’:& GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MU T
-__—H
9.325 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER -
K482 LOWER - SECOND AND HIGH (CONT'D.)
» Kagz § 8-3-10 O B o e ol oTotaTeTotal chaatars ' 2 siaslaie STa e et s o 201574 4 3 All
» - K482 8-3-3 Oiler...+...+...............+.......u..... 202121 1 All
9.330 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LOWER
LEVER RETAINER
9-3-1 HEbALbeT s s s s asstsnernnsncencinecnnnsss 201516 . 1 All
Retainerd (RUH DRGNS raL il S 203545 1 F485, K481
9-3-4 SPring Washer'. . uueesessharsoennracsnsoess 201515 2 All
9.335 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT TUEE
BRACKET - LOWER
9-3-16 Bracket (incl. Cap and Pin)....ovvuiunenes 201260 1 All
Bracket (inel. Bushing and Pin) (R.H.D.).. 2035256 1 F48B5, K481
CAP (R D, ) ot o e el i = e el T o 1 F485, K481
Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd. ...... 587 2 aAll
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. S O OO e S S 240 2 All
9-3-2 Dowel Pin, 1/4" x 1/2"........ SOS BB GaT 489 1 a11
Dowel Pin, 1/4" x 7/16" (R.H.D.)........ 646 1 P485, K4a]
5.340 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD
Rod (Low and e 201261 1 a1l
Rod (Second and High) up to Serial F47-
6111, K100-10719......... tesessiaiaaae.. 201262 1 F47, K100
e e e 5 I e oy i S 201518 1 a1l
Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm. ......[ to 3..... 247 2 al11
Spring Hasher.............+{Lﬂwer}...... 201263 1 all
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4"...lLever)...... 139 1 a11
L e - «o 201264 1 all
NUt2 3/ Rul S8 gapoits - el t;eTranﬁ‘ A 188 1 a11
Clevis Pin, 1 3/32" Lg.... e f;:teu .. 201265 1 All
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4v,° . 139 1 aAll
Rod, Upper (Second and High) to Bellerank. 202320 1 All
Eleeve....................... e sensss 201518 1 All
Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm, ...,..)LowErg...... 247 1 a1l
Spring Washer.............. Leverl-++++- 201263 1 All
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4v... Gt 139 1 a1l
Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm, .... A eiae 247 2 al11
Spring Washer.......e.0... vawa 201253 1 411
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4v,(Bellerank|’ """ 189 1 al1l
Rod, Upper (Low and Reverse) (R.H.D.)}..... 203527 1 F485, K481
Rod, Upper (Second and High) (R.H.D.)..... 203528 1 F4B85, K481
Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm, a5 008 (e ata e a a e e 247 10 F4B5, K481
Spring Hasher......;.................... 201263 4 TF485, K481l
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1/2"..cneurennnnnn.. 414 4 F485, K481
Sleoeve {Steering Column End) (R.H.D.)..... 201518 = F485, K481

Used up to Berial F47-6111, K100-10719 on Second

NOTE:
and High Rods and on all Low and Reverse Rods.

-115-




9 TRANSMISSION

HGURE  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION Y- MODELS
9,341 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD
BELLCRANK
9-3-39 Bellcrank (Second and High)....vesevasaa-. 202321 1 all
8-3-37 Stud (Brake Master Cylinder)............ 202322 1 all
Flatwasher, 3/8" 8m. .vvcaviscsnasscanns 247 2 All
9-3-38 Lockwasher, 3/8" Med. ...iviasnnarananns 192 1 All
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4". . ucvreanaranas 139 1 All
09.342 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD CROSS
SHAFT R.H.D. ONLY
Shaft (Low and Reverse) (inel. Bushings).. 203532 1 F4B5, K481
Insulator (incl. Bushing)......eeevenccans 203533 1 F4B5, E481
B LA ata T  m ata et afeVala n el alelain Gle al s alard &8 o' & an 203534 1 F485, K481
Thrustwasher, sseesrsrarsnsscsrassssrrsssnss 203535 3 F4B5, K481
Bracket {(to Frame) up to Serial F485-5878,
K4B1-21823.......... ensrirasrerasssnasas SO3486 1 F4B5, K481
Bolt, 5/16" - 12 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. Tap. ... 445 2 F485, K481
Shaft (Second and High). ... ..oveeernorasa. 203537 1 F485, K481
BUSHINE s s s nsnsumsasunnarabasasans e P 203538 2 F4B5, K481
Bracket {(to Flywheel HousSing).....scesa... 203539 1 F485, K431
Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. ........ 208 2 F485, K481
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med, .......v00u0s000004 240 2 F485, K481
Insulator (inel. Bushing).......vevvavasa. 203540 1 F485, K481
Thrustwasher. .. cvevcersnrsacasrsssnssnssss 203541 1 F485, K481
Thrustwasher..... e I Rt i L R e T 14 T+ 1 F485, K481
Lever (Low and Reverse).......oceenssaness 203542 1 F485, K481
Bolt, 5/16™ - 18 x 1 3/4"™ Hx, Hd, ...... 587 1l F485, K481
Flatwasher, ﬁflﬁ" 2 R e e e 225 1l F4B5, E4B1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. .....oveue.. ¥ s 240 1 F485, K481
Nut, 5/16" - 18 Hx. Lt. ..uuicuiava. 205 1 F485, K481
9.343 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD - LOWER
8-3=34 Rod (Second and High)..... eenaas 202324 1 All
8-3-36 Clevis, icrvensannsnasnans eaass 202323 1 All
9-3-35 Nut, 3/8" - 24 Hx, Lt, ., to ateietele 18 1 all
9-3-30 Clevis Pin, 20/ 3an Lg. .|Belleranki..... 200239 1 All
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x
. B A 132 1 All
9-3=32 Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm. .. oy 344 2 All
Spring Washer.......... to wes 201263 1 All
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x Trans, Lever
s W L ADO O h Fa 139 1 all
Rod {Low and Reverse) (R.H.D.)...... arsers 2035290 1 F485, K4B1
Rod (Second and High) (R.H.D.)............ 203530 1 F485, K481
Flatwacher, 3/8" BE. ..ccuecccnccnnannnss 247 4 F485, K481
Spring Washer....ccenvsennnsnn alnlniaters &k 201263 2 F485, K481
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4" ... .civenceaann- 139 2 F485, K481
Clevis (Low and Reverse Rod).......... ares 203531 1 F4B85, K481
Clevis (Second and High Rod)..vvvveessenss 201264 1 F485, K481
Hut, 3;3" - 24 Hx. Lt. ..... A P e R TR P 188 2 PF485, K481
ClEViE VB B o A OV O B T RO S O RO BT e 203543 1 F485, K481
e =T I D C o nn oA D e O n O OO o e et a el e et Taln 201265 1 F485, K481
Cotter Pintea/azulysa/du, i 2he . .. ARG 139 2 F485, K481

-116-




NOTES

-117-




	kfpm240100.jpg
	kfpm240101.jpg
	kfpm240102.jpg
	kfpm240103.jpg
	kfpm240104.jpg
	kfpm240105.jpg
	kfpm240106.jpg
	kfpm240107.jpg
	kfpm240108.jpg
	kfpm240109.jpg
	kfpm240110.jpg
	kfpm240111.jpg
	kfpm240112.jpg
	kfpm240113.jpg
	kfpm240114.jpg
	kfpm240115.jpg
	kfpm240116.jpg
	kfpm240117.jpg

